Tentative
AGENDA

ARKANSAS LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL-JOINT BUDGET
COMMITTEE BUDGET HEARINGS

Wednesday, October 08, 2008
09:00 AM
Room 171, State Capitol
Little Rock, Arkansas

Sen. Henry "Hank" Wilkins, 1V, Chair Rep. Scott Sullivan, Chair Rep. Curren Everett
Sen. Jim Hill Rep. David Evans Rep. Bill Abernathy
Sen. Jim Argue Rep. Linda Chesterfield Rep. Allen Maxwell
Sen. Dave Bisbee Rep. Keven Anderson Rep. David Wyatt
Sen. Jack Critcher Rep. Stan Berry Rep. Bruce Maloch
Sen. Paul Miller Rep. Benny Petrus Rep. Roy Ragland
Sen. Ruth Whitaker Rep. Sid Rosenbaum Rep. George Overbey
Sen. Sharon Trusty Rep. Robert Jeffrey Rep. Rick Saunders
Sen. Gilbert Baker Rep. Will Bond Rep. Eddie Cooper
Sen. Percy Malone Rep. Susan Schulte Rep. Willie Hardy

Sen. Jimmy Jeffress Rep. Horace Hardwick Rep. Pam Adcock
Sen. Terry Smith Rep. Betty Pickett Rep. David Rainey
Sen. Ed Wilkinson Rep. James Norton Rep. Stephanie Flowers
Sen. Steve Bryles Rep. Johnny Key Rep. Gregg Reep
Sen. Barbara Horn Rep. Denny Sumpter Rep. Dawn Creekmore
Sen. Steve Faris Rep. Janet Johnson Rep. Robbie Wills
Sen. Bob Johnson Rep. Tommy Dickinson Rep. Nathan George
Sen. Kim Hendren Rep. Daryl Pace Rep. Ray Kidd

Sen. Shane Broadway Rep. Shirley Walters Rep. J. R. Rogers
Sen. Shawn Womack Rep. Jim Medley Rep. John Paul Wells
Sen. Jim Luker Rep. Mike Kenney Rep. David Dunn

Sen. Denny Altes Rep. Eric Harris Rep. Steve Harrelson
Sen. Tracy Steele Rep. Chris Thyer Rep. Eddie Hawkins
Sen. Gene Jeffress Rep. Michael Lamoureux Rep. Johnny Hoyt
Sen. Irma Hunter Brown Rep. Marilyn Edwards Rep. Tommy Lee Baker
Sen. Randy Laverty Rep. Barry Hyde

Sen. John Paul Capps
Sen. Bobby Glover
Sen. Jerry Taylor

Sen. Paul Bookout
Sen. Robert Thompson

A. Call to Order - 9:00 am.
B. Roll Cdl

C. Reports and Communications

Notice: Silenceyour cell phones. Keep your personal conversationsto a minimum. Observerestrictions
designating areas as " Members and Staff Only"



D. Presentation of Budget Requests:

Architects Board (0206)
--Mr. Kingsley J. Glasgow, Director
Cash Operations

ContractorsLicensing Board (0224)
--Mr. Gregory L. Crow, Administrator
Cash Operations

Counseling Examiners Board (0228)
--Dr. Ann Thomas, Exec. Director
Counseling Operations

Engineers & Land Surveyor s Board (0236)
--Mr. Stephen Haralson, Executive Director

Cash in Treasury

Foresters Registration Board (0239)

--Mr. Robert J. McFarland, Executive Director

Cash in Treasury

Home I nspector Registration Board (0255)

--Mr. Randy Martinsen, Administrator
Operations

Interior Designers Board (0230)
--Ms. Cynthia Hawkins, Chair
Cash Operations

L andscape Ar chitects Board (0242)
--Mr. William Hall, President
Cash Operations

Professional Geologists Board (0240)
--Ms. Bekki White, Director
Cash in Treasury

Social Work Licensing Board (0254)
--Ms. Ruthie Bain, Director
Social Work Licensing

Budget Appro-
Requests priation

Vol/Page

111

1/18
1/80

1/86
1/94

1/99
1/125

/131
1/140

1/144
1/152

1/156
1/158

1/162
1/164

1/169
1/145

1/150
1/226

1/232

A-Book
Page

91

97

99

102

103

108

100

104

103

107

Legidative
Analyst

T. Williams

T. Williams

T. Williams

T. Williams

T. Williams

T. Williams

T. Williams

T. Williams

T. Williams

T. Williams



Athletic Training Board (0208)
--Ms. Nancy Worthen, Executive Director
Cash Operations

Athletic Commission (0209)
--Mr. John Mattingly, Director
Operations

Game & Fish Commission (0080)
--Mr. Scott Henderson, Director
Operations
Gas Lease Revenue

Massage Therapy Board (0245)
--Mrs. Georgia Tabor, Executive Director
Operations

Beef Council (0302)
--Mr.Travis Justice, Director
Operations

Catfish Promotion Board (0317)
--Mr. Gene Martin, Administrator
Catfish Promotion

Corn and Grain Sorghum Promotion Board (0304)
--Mr. Matt King, Administrator
Corn and Grain Sorghum

Rice Research & Promotion Board (0326)
--Ms. Brandy Carroll, Administrator
Rice Research and Promotion

Soybean Promotion Board (0329)
--Ms. Brandy Carroll, Administrator
Arkansas Soybean Board

Wheat Promotion Board (0344)
--Mr. Matt King, Administrator
Arkansas Wheat Promotion

1/26

1/20

2/1

/181

1/33

1/48

1/88

1/220

1/239

1/265

/31

1/24

2/12
2/13

1/186

/37

1/52

1/92

1224

1/243

1/269

91

92

32

104

119

123

120

128

131

135

M. Hamilton

T. Williams

T. Williams

T. Williams

Keith Gober

Keith Gober

Keith Gober

Keith Gober

Keith Gober

Keith Gober



